Recei ved: 05/22/2014

PSC NO: 8 GAS

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/14

ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER IN CASE NO. 13-G-01236 DATED 5/8/14.

GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

Il. 39. BILL CREDITS

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 06/01/2014

LEAF: 145
REVISION: 6
SUPERSEDING REVISION: 5

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order in Case 13-G-0136 issued and effective May8, 2014, the
Company shall refund a one time bill credit to be applied as a per account payment to all customer accounts
as of June 1, 2014. The bill credit rate is as follows:

SC 1, 2, 2A, 2B accounts
SC 3 accounts

SC 13 TC 1.1 accounts
SC 13 TC 2.0 accounts
SC 13 TC 3.0 accounts
SC 13 TC 4.0 accounts
SC 13 TC 4.1 accounts

SC 16 accounts

$7.74
$31.43
$462.72
$1,109.93
$2,079.32
$5,197.68
$3,841.58

$3,296.09

per account
per account
per account
per account
per account
per account
per account

per account

The Company shall reconcile the one time bill credit for customer accounts as of June 1,
2014 with the actual refund amount included in the Commission Order of $5,550,000. Any over or under
recovery of the bill credit shall be deferred until further direction by the Public Service Commission.

Issued by _A. M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by suppl enment No. 58 effective 05/01/2017



