Received: 05/22/2014 Effective Date: 06/01/2014

ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER IN CASE NO. 13-G-01236 DATED 5/8/14.

PSC NO: 8 GAS LEAF: 145 NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION **REVISION: 6** INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/14 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 5

Status: CANCELLED

## GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont'd)

## II. 39. BILL CREDITS

Pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case 13-G-0136 issued and effective May8, 2014, the Company shall refund a one time bill credit to be applied as a per account payment to all customer accounts as of June 1, 2014. The bill credit rate is as follows:

SC 1, 2, 2A, 2B accounts	\$7.74	per account
SC 3 accounts	\$31.43	per account
SC 13 TC 1.1 accounts	\$462.72	per account
SC 13 TC 2.0 accounts	\$1,109.93	per account
SC 13 TC 3.0 accounts	\$2,079.32	per account
SC 13 TC 4.0 accounts	\$5,197.68	per account
SC 13 TC 4.1 accounts	\$3,841.58	per account
SC 16 accounts	\$3,296.09	per account

The Company shall reconcile the one time bill credit for customer accounts as of June 1, 2014 with the actual refund amount included in the Commission Order of \$5,550,000. Any over or under recovery of the bill credit shall be deferred until further direction by the Public Service Commission.

Issued by A. M. Cellino, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221 (Name of Officer, Title, Address)